Wine & Liquor License - Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Minors - October 9, 2015
- On October 8, 2015 at approximately 7:30 pm Baltimore Police along with
Inspector Chrissomallis of the BLLC conducted an investigation into a
“college night” being held at the establishment. Inspector Chrissomallis
received information that a bus was transporting college students from
Towson University to the establishment on that evening. Inspector
Chrissomallis identified the bus and tracked its movement from Baltimore
County to the establishment. At approximately 11:40 pm Baltimore Police
Officers entered the establishment in an undercover capacity and identified
two individuals who they observed consuming alcoholic beverages who they
believed were underage. This information was communicated to Inspector
Chrissomallis, who entered the establishment on October 9, 2015 at
approximately 12:30 am. Once inside the establishment, Inspector
Chrissomallis identified himself to the two suspected individuals and
discovered that they were indeed underage and had been served alcoholic
beverages in the establishment. The night manager was advised of the
violation.

2. Pedro Avalos & Anna Morejon, Tela Mares Restaurant, Inc. T/a Tela
Mares Restaurant, 318 S. Broadway - Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor
License - Violation of Rule 4.05 (a) and (b) Prohibited Hours - November
7, 2015 - At approximately 2:18 am Inspector John Chrissomallis responded
to the establishment based on loud music complaint. Upon arrival, Inspector
Chrissomallis was able to enter the establishment and observed
approximately 20 customers inside the location, at least 10 of which were
consuming alcoholic beverages ranging from beer to mixed drinks. Further
investigation revealed the loud music complaint was invalid. Inspector
Chrissomallis met with the licensee/manager and informed him of the
prohibited hours violation.

3. Chrisovalantis Minadakis, Jimmy's Seafood, Inc. T/a Jimmy’s Famous
Seafood, 6526 Holabird Avenue - Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License -
Violation of Rule 3.12 Public Welfare - October 9, 2015 - At approximately
1:40 am, Baltimore City Police responded to the establishment for a cutting
involving multiple victims. Upon arrival police were able to identify seven (7)
victims that were involved in the stabbing. According to witnesses, there was
a scuffle at the bar of the establishment involving the suspect, other patrons,
and employees of the establishment. The suspect pulled out a knife and then
began to punch and stab at least six (6) of the victims, who were apparently
trying to diffuse the fight. The fight then moved outside the establishment
onto the parking lot where the seventh victim was stabbed

*Please note that times given above are approximate. Parties are encouraged to arrive at least 30 minutes prior to
the time noted above, items may be moved and postponed items can be heard early to move the agenda forward.
Also note that parties are asked to submit and written requests and all documents and requests to the liquor beard
at least 72 hours before the scheduled hearing.
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Violations

Licensee(s): William Hotaling & James Trujillo,
Second Chance Operating Ventures, LLC

T/a Baltimore Sports Bar

1400 Warner Street

Class "BD7” Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Minors - October 9, 2015 - On October 8, 2015 at approximately 7:30
pm Baltimore Police along with Inspector Chrissomallis of the BLLC conducted an investigation into
a “college night” being held at the establishment. Inspector Chrissomallis received information that
a bus was transporting college students from Towson University to the establishment on that
evening. Inspector Chrissomallis identified the bus and tracked its movement from Baltimore
County to the establishment. At approximately 11:40 pm Baltimore Police Officers entered the
establishment in an undercover capacity and identified two individuals who they observed
consuming alcoholic beverages who they believed were underage. This information was
communicated to Inspector Chrissomallis, who entered the establishment on October 9, 2015 at
approximately 12:30 am. Once inside the establishment, Inspector Chrissomallis identified himself
to the two suspected individuals and discovered that they were indeed underage and had been
served alcoholic beverages in the establishment. The night manager was advised of the violation.

Licensee History:

No previous violations - New licensee 2014

Board Decision:
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On 8 October 2015 between 1930hrs-0030hrs(7:30pm-12:30amy}, your writer along with Inspector John Chrissomaltis,
conducted an investigation into a college night being held at the "Baitimore Sparts Bar” located at 1400 Wamer Street. Your wriler
‘raclaved anonymous information along with a map of whera buses were going fo pickup college students leaving fram the
i Towson area, heading to a college party being held the “Baltimore Sports Bar", With the assistanca of Inspector Chrissomallis, he
iwas able to conduct on site surveillance at a parking fot location in Towson, while your writer conducted periodic checks of the
EBaltimorB Sports Bar at 1400 Wamer Street. At 10 30pm, Inspactor Chrissomallis then natified your writer of a group of college
-students that were now wailing at the parking lot in Towson At 10:40pm, Inspector Chrissomallis then advised your writer that a
.schonl bus had just arrived and picked up a group of students. Inspectar Chrissomallis advised yaur writer the school stopped at
.a local liquor store in Towson. After 15 min at the liquor store, bus proceeded into the City of Baktimore with its destinalion being
-the "Baltimore Sports Bar” located at 1400 Wamer Street. At 11:40pm, your writer observd the bus amive the "Baltimore Sports
':Bar", dropping off the group of college students that had been picked up only an hour prior in Towson. Yaur writer then notified
-Detectives John Garrett and Olufemi Akinwande of SES-Vice and advised them of the situation involving potential underage
'dnnking at the "Baltimara Sporis Bar”", Your writer further more advised both Detlectives to anter the liquor establishment, in an
.atlempt ta gain knowledge on possible underage drinking inside the liquor establishment. Detectives Garrett and Akinwande
-would later inform your writar of the undarage patrons were gefting marked with "X's" ontop of bath hands. At one point Detective
EAknwanda observed a white male later identified as Blake Willis, MAW/20. 11/05/94 and a white female also later identified as
'Kelsay Grimas, FANI20, 11/05/94, both of whom were observed to have black "X's" onlop of both the back of their hands As
'descnbed by Det Akinwande, persons’ that were underage, were marked with a "X" ontop of their hands (o indicata that these
.persnns are under the age of 21. Det Akinwande then advises your wriler that both Grimes and Willis was able to remove the
"'X's from their hands. Detective Akinwande advised your writer that both Grimes and Willis was observed drinking a mixed
ialcoholic beverage Given a clothing description of Grimes and Willls, your writer alang with Inspector Chrissomallis entared the
{"Baltimare Sporis Bar", in attempt to propery Identify bath Gnmes and Willis. Your writer met with night manager. fan Thomas
t Hanbrook, while Inspector Chrissomallis attempted to locate Grimes and Willis Inspecior Chrissomallis then located Biake Willis
éand advised your wnter that he was 20 yrs of age, with a date of birth of 11/05/1994. Inspector Chrissomalhs also stated the Blake
iWillis was in possession of a mixed alcohoalic beverage. Blake Willis did not readly produce his identification ta your writer due to
1the fact it would have revealed that he was under the age of 21. A few minutes laler. Inspector Chrissomallis located Kelsay
{Grimes, who was also identified lo be 20 years of age and also had a date of birth of 11/05/1994 Inspactor Chrissomallis also
iobserved her in possession of a mixed alccholic beverage. Both Willis and Grimes were issued criminal citations for Minor being
In Possession of alcohol. At that time the investigation was concluded.
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State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: William Hotaling and James Trujillo Date: November 17, 2015
Second Chance Operating Ventures, LLC
T/A Baltimore Sports Bar
1400 Warner Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21230
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners (BLLC) for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM
on the 10" day of December, 2015, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages
License and other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland Title of
“Alcoholic Beverages”, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 10-401 of said Article,
following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Baltimore Sports 8ar, 1400 Warner Street, Baltimore, Maryland ("establishment”)

Violation of Rule 4.01{a) Minors —October 9, 2015 — On October 8, 2015 at approximately 7:30 pm Baltimaore Police along with
Inspector Chrissomallis of the BLLC conducted an investigation into a “college night” being held at the establishment. Inspector
Chrissomallis received infarmation that a bus was transporting college students from Towson University to the establishment
on that evening. Inspector Chrissomallis identified the bus and tracked its movement from Baltimore County to the
establishment. At approximately 11:40 pm Baltimore Police Officers entered the establishment in an undercover capacity and
identified two individuals who they observed consuming alcoholic beverages who they believed were underage. This
information was communicated to Inspector Chrissomatlis, who entered the establishment on October 9, 2015 at
approximately 12:30 am. Once inside the establishment, inspector Chrissomallis identified himself to the two suspected
individuals and discovered that they were indeed underage and had been served alcohalic beverages in the establishment. The
night manager was advised of the viclation.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

if you fail ta appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action regarding the
suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence, If you have any questions concerning the specific rules or
code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or Article 2B of the
Annatated Code of Maryland for reference purposes.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Benjamin Neil, Esq., Chairman
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS



FOR BALTIMORE CITY

NOTICE

T0

Service of copy admitted at

This day of

Served by:
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Annual-Renewal » | Lcense-Transfer » | One-Day » | Add New License » |

License Detail

Query » | Help »

[ Closethe License | | Print License I { Print Renewal Letter t { <<GoBack |
license Info
License Num:LBD7 315 Cert Num; T0858 Fee: $200.00 Status: Transterred

License Dale:5/26/2015 3:39:38 PM  License Year: 2015
CR Number: 15873101

Payment Dole: 05-26-15

2014 -2015TPP Paid [ N

2015 Trader's License [V Y [ Update Info |

Add Advult Entettainment License

[ Add New Aduft Entertainement License

Location

Corp Name: SECOND CHANCE OPERATING VENTURES, LLC
Trade Nome: BALTIMORE SPORTS BAR
Zone Code: 26

Phone: 410-000-0000

Block Num: 1400 Street. WARNER STREET
City: BALTIMORE State: MD 7ip: 21230

CR Number; 15873101

Portion of Business Used:

CONTINUE TO USE PORTION QF PREMISES 1400 WARNER STREET A5 A TAVERN WITH LIVE

ENTRTAINMENT AND DANCING AS PER BMZA2014-506 WITH CONDITIONS ON 9/8/2015
Restriction;

[ Edit the License Location Info ![ Alternate Mailing Address |
License Owners
Firsi Name iLast Name |Street Cily State iZip  |Action [Change Owner
WILLIAMT. [HOTALING |2015 E. BALTIMORE STREET Baltimore |MD 21231 [_@_j [ Remove Owner |
JAMES G.  |TRUJILLO 814 BELFAST ROAD Baltimore |MD [21152 lEd_lH | Remove Owner
Comments

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=317989 11/17/2015
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Date Comment Action
07/21/2015|5/26/15 License transferred from 406 E. Baltimare Street to 1400 Warner Street [ Delete |
05/26/2015|STATE SALES TAX HOLD RELEASED MAY 24, 2015 [ Delete |
11/26/2014]**STATE HOLD***8/26/2014 {MD WITHHOLDING TAX) | Delete
6/2/11 Public Hearing re: Request for a hardship exiension under the provisions of Article 2B [——
Rl seclion 10-504(d). GRANIED 180 day extension. %-I
[ Print History (Print Card})
License num; LBD7 315 Acldress: 1400 WARNER STREET
Trode Name: BALTIMORE SPORTS BAR
Comment;
{ Add Comment
Hold Info
Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=317989

L1/17/2015
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Violations

Licensee: Pedro Avalos & Anna Morejon,
Tela Mares Restaurant, Inc.

T/a Tela Mares Restaurant

318 S. Broadway

Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.05 (a) and (b) Prohibited Hours - November 7, 2015 - At approximately
2:18 am Inspector John Chrissomallis responded to the establishment based on loud music
complaint. Upon arrival, Inspector Chrissomallis was able to enter the establishment and observed
approximately 20 customers inside the location, at least 10 of which were consuming alcoholic
beverages ranging from beer to mixed drinks. Further investigation revealed the loud music
complaint was invalid. Inspector Chrissomallis met with the licensee/manager and informed him of
the prohibited hours violation.

Violation History:
No previous violations - transfer in January 2012

Board Decision:




BENJAMIN NEIL, ESO

CHAIRMAN MICHELLE BAILEY-HEDGEPETH

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

DoUGILAS H. TROTTER
ELIZABETH A. HAFEY, ESQ.
HARVEY E. JONES
COMMISSIONERS

THOMAS AKRAS, ESQ.
DEPUTY EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

STATE OF MARYLAND
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS

FOR BALTIMORE CITY
231 E. BALTIMORE STREET, 6™ FLOOR
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND, 2 1202-3258
PHONE: (410) 396-4377

TO: John Chrissomallis, Inspector
FROM: Thomas Akras, Deputy Executive Secretary
DATE: November 18, 2015
RE: 318 S. Broadway
Please appear at the scheduled hearing before the Board on December 10, 2015 at 1:00
p-m. in Room 215 of City Hall, 100 North Holliday Street; namely; Pedro Avalos & Ana

Morejon, Tela Mares Restaurant, Inc., Tela Mares Restaurant, 318 S. Broadway. Please be
prepared to testify regarding your report.



1111672015 Inspection_Reports - 318broadway
Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6 Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Location Address: | 318 BROADWAY SOUTH 21231
Licensee Information (Trade Name): |TELA MARES RESTAURANT, INC.
Corporation Name | [TELA MARES RESTAURANT
License Type: | Select...
Owner Email: I
Contact: |
Bouncer/Security Name (if applicable): I l .08 |
Incident Date/Time: | [11/7/2015 | [11:36:20aM
Report Facts:

nce of loud music per original complaint.

| Inspector Chrissomallis while on duty at approx. 1:38am on November 7, 2015 received a complaint {(#15-00856371) from the Baltimor
e City 311 system for loud music at Tela-Marias which is located at 318 South Broadway in the city of Baltimore and state of Maryland. |
arrived at the location at approx. 2:18 am. After observing for 2 min | entered the establishment. | cbserved approx. 20 customers insid
e the location eating and at least 10 drinking alcoholic beverages ranging from beer to what appeared to be mixed drinks. At that time |
was approached by a gentlemen who identified himself as the owner. | made him aware of the violation and he stated that he is taking f
ull responsibility and that he realizes his mistake. At that time he instructed the customers to leave the location and with his staff's assis
tance cleared out the restaurant. The owner explained that he just took over the establishment and was having a party and lost track of
time. | explained to him that at 2:00 am there cannot be anyone drinking inside the location. He stated that he understands. | exited th
|e location at approx. 2:30 am. | violated establishment for Rule 4.05 Prohibited Hours and Rule 4.18 lllegal Conduct. There was no evide

Photos Taken:

htip:/fspdev.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx

12



11162015 Inspection_Reports - 318broadway

Report Prepared By:

Inspector(s) Submission Date

li:0.w| baltimare\john.chrissomalliss

|11/12/2015

http:/spdev baltimore.city/siles/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/Print FormServer.aspx
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Annual-Renewal » | License-Transfer w» | One-Day w | Add Newlicense » | Query w | Help »

License Detail

[ Closathe License || | Print License | { Print Renewal Letter | [ <<GoBack |
License Info
License Num: LB 238 Cert Num: 1027 Fee: $1,320.00 Siotus: Renewed
License Dale:5/1/2015 License Year: 2015

CR Number: 14415199
Payment Dale:  04-23-15

2014 -2015TPP Paid [ Y

2015 Traders License [ N l Update Info |

Add Adult Entertainment License
HF_ L, 1_1_°§d New Adult Entertainement License

Location

Corp Name: TELA MARES RESTAURANT
Trade Name: TELA MARES RESTAURANT, INC.
Zaone Code: 23
Phone: 410-274-6200

Block Num: 318 Streel: BROADWAY SOUTH
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21231

CR Number: 14415199

Portion of Business Used:

USE FIRST FEQOR OF PREMISES AS A RESTAURANT NOT INCLUDING LIVE
ENTERTAINMENT/DANCING: BASEMENT FOR STORAGE
Restriction;

| Edit the License Location Info [ Alternate Mailing Address |
License Owners
First Name |Lost Nagme |Sireet City State |Zip Aclion |Change Owner
PEDRO A. [AVALOS 2041 E, FAYETTE SREET BALTIMORE {MD 21231 [_I_Egi_tj | Remove Owner |
ANA A, MOREJON  |503 N. HIGHLAND AVENUE BALTIMORE |MD |21205 !"E_d_l_!' r Remove Qwner |

Comments
| ] { |

http://bait-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?ld=318161 11/17/2015
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Date Comment Action
04/15/2015|Released State of MD Tax Hold on04/14/15...... /sb Delete
02/03/20135[Siate of MD Tax Hold, letter sent o merchant on Januory 23, 2015.
01/17/20121/12 Transfer of ownership, B-BWL restaurant license, Pedro Avalas, Tela Mares Restaurant, Inc. || Delete ;
08/05/2010[08/03/10 $100 CONF.FEE PAID IN FULL #74631 Delets

07/13/2010(7/10 Transfer of ownership, B-BWL restaurant license, Jose A, Bulnes, Tela Mares Restaurant, Inc. ‘ Delete |

2/28/02 Public hearing re: Application to transfer ownership ofi the Class "B” BWL restaurant
03/01/2004 icense presently in the name of | George Karabelas, Karabelas, Inc. t/a Karobelas Cuisine o

the 1 applicants at the same location where the premises has been i closed for more than 90
days APPROVED

]

)
1
.
(5]

:

:

i

Delele |

{ Print History (Print Card) I

License num: LB 238 Address: 318 BROADWAY SOUTH
Trade Name: TELA MARES RESTAURANT, INC.

Comment:

Y

Powered by:

( Add Comment

Hold Info

hitp://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?Id=318161 11/17/2015



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: {410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Pedro Avalos and Ana Morejon Date: November 17, 2015
Tela Mares Restaurant, Inc.
T/A Tela Mares Restaurant
318 South Broadway

Baltimore, Maryland 21231
Licensee may be represented by

Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners (BLLC) for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM
on the 10th day of December, 2015, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages
License and other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland Title of
“Alcoholic Beverages”, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 10-401 of said Article,

following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Tela Mares Restaurant, 2101 318 South Broadway, Baltimore, Maryland {“establishment”}

Violation of Rule 4,05 {a} and {b) Prohibited Hours — November 7, 2015 - At approximately 2:18 am Inspector John
Chrissomallis responded to the establishment based on loud music complaint. Upan arrival, Inspector Chrissomallis was able to
enter the establishment and observed approximately 20 customers inside the location, at least 10 of which were consuming
alcoholic beverages ranging from beer to mixed drinks. Further investigation revealed the loud music complaint was invalid.
Inspector Chrissomallis met with the licensee/manager and informed him of the prohibited hours violation.

City Ha!l security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action regarding the
suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. if you have any questions concerning the specific rules or
code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or Article 2B of the

Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Benjamin Neil, Esq., Chairman
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City -Staff Report | Dec10.2015

Violations

Licensee: Chrisovalantis Minadakis,
Jimmy's Seafood, Inc.

T/a Jimmy’'s Famous Seafood,

6526 Holabird Avenue -

Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License -

Violation of Rule 3.12 Public Welfare - October 9, 2015 - At approximately 1:40 am, Baltimore
City Police responded to the establishment for a cutting involving multiple victims. Upon arrival
police were able to identify seven (7) victims that were involved in the stabbing. According to
witnesses, there was a scuffle at the bar of the establishment involving the suspect, other patrons,
and employees of the establishment. The suspect pulled out a knife and then began to punch and
stab at least six (6) of the victims, who were apparently trying to diffuse the fight. The fight then
moved outside the establishment onto the parking lot where the seventh victim was stabbed

Violation History:
No Viclations since December 2009
Board Decision:

Moved to Jan 2016
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gOn 8 Oct 15, at approx 0142 hrs, this P/O responded to "Jimmy's Seafood” localed at 8526 Holabird Avanue for a cutling. Upan
1arrival, located the following victims who had been stabbed and/or assaulted:

11) Nathaniel Edward Fields, M/B/1 Aug 81, 69 Eiffe} Court, Essex, MD 21221 - (443) B03-5614 - same had a laceration to his right
ihand pinkey finger, transperied to Hopkins ER via Medic #6 for treaiment. Same is an employee of “Jimmy's Seafood *

§2) Constance Erica Gibbs, FAN/30 Apr 95, 1210 Fuselage Avenue, Middle River, MD 21220 - {443) 400-4913 - same was punched
1in tha face and had a bioody nose, iransported to Hopkins ER via Medic #G for reatmenl.
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:3) Brandon Matthew Lamb, M/W/13 Feb 85, 3706 Denlon Court, Abingdon, Md 21009 - {443) 414-0414 - same was stabbed in
the right side of his stomach, transported to Hopkins ER via Medic #20 for freatment, same was operaled on for his Injurias.

14) Ashford Rose, M/B/31 Jul B4, 14032 Breeze Hill Lane, Silver Spring, MD 20906 - (301) 460-1119 or (301} 379-1233 - same
ihad a stab wound to his left thigh and three stab wounds to his left torso, transportad to Universily of MD Shock Trauma via
iMedic #7 for treatment, same was operalad on for his Injuries. Same is an employee of "Jimmy's Seafood.”

:5) Garret Hadel, MMW/11 Nov 93, 2906 Dunleer Road, Dundalk, MD 21222 - {410) 830-0815 - same was stabbed on his left wrist

.and in the right side of his abdomen, transported to Bayview ER via Medic #5 for treatment. Same Is an employee of “Jimmy's
Seafaod it

6) Patrick Melvin Cunningham 3rd, MAN/22 Jun 92, 4221 Erdman Avenue, Baltimore, MD 21213 - - {443) 266-4905 - same was

{ puniched in the face several imes and suffered a swollen/black left eye and a chipped front tooth, did niot go to the hospltal.

:7) Christopher Parish Feathers, MAV/19 Feb 89, 352 Grovethom Road, Middle River, MD 21220 - {443) 896-7043 - same had a
-iauerallun to the lefi side of his neck requiring stitches. transported himself to Franklin Square Hospital for trealment.

Accm’ding to witnesses, the incdent started in the bar on the second floor A small scuffle broke out on the wast side of the bar
.and was immediately broken up. Another fight then broke out on tha aast side of the bar which escalated. An unknown suspect
-men pulled out a knife and began 1o punch and stab the above victims #1 thru #6. The fight then moved outside the bar anta the
-parklng lot on the east side of the butiding where victim #7 above was stabbed. Medic's were called to transpori the above victims
'to various hospitals for treatment. Crime Lab was nolified, Tech. Harvey, Unit #5842, responded along with Tech. Gough, Unit
.#5&44 to process the scene and photograph the viclims. DDU was also notified, Det. Dorsey, Unit #3792, responded to conduct
:hls investigation and interview witnesses. See DDU flollow-up for witness info. Forms #3089 provided.
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!In reference fo the Aggravaled Assaull (Cutting) which occurrad an 8 Ocl 15, at approx 0142 hrs, at 6526 Holabird Avenue, the
i following vehicles were parked on tha parking lot, east side of the building:
tMD 5AVB284 - Polnliac Sunfire, silver

{MD 4AK2236 - Honda Cluic, black

-MD 1AN4978 - Ford Focus, bive

'MD 33623HT - Mazda 626, green

.MD 9CB4023 - Ford Windstar, Gray
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State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, &" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Chrisovalantis Minadakis Date: November 17, 2015
Jimmy's Seafood, Inc.
T/A Jimmy's Seafood
6526 Holabird Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21224
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners (BLLC) for Baltimore City at 1 o'clock PM
on the 10" day of December, 2015, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages
License and other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland Title of
“Alcoholic Beverages”, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 10-401 of said Article,
following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit;

Location of Incident: T/A Jimmy’s Seafood, 6526 Holabird Avenue, Baltimore, Maryiand {"establishment”)

Violation of Rule 3.12 Public Welfare - October 9, 2015 — At approximately 1:40 am, Baltimore City Police responded to the
establishment for a cutting involving multiple victims. Upon arrival police were able to identify seven (7) victims that were
involved in the stabbing, According to witnesses, there was a scuffle at the bar of the establishment involving the suspect, other
patrons, and employees of the establishment. The suspect pulled out a knife and then began to punch and stab at least six {6)
of the victims, who were apparently trying to diffuse the fight. The fight then moved outside the establishment onto the
parking lot where the seventh victim was stabbed.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action regarding the
suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions concerning the specific rules or
code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or Article 2B of the
Annatated Code of Maryland for reference purposes.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Benjamin Neil, Esq., Chairman
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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License Deiail

{_ Closethe License | [___Print License || Print Renewal Lelter | | <<GoBack ||
License Info
License Num: LB 243 Cerli Numy: 1085 Fee: §1,800.00 Stalus: Renewed
License Dote:5/1/2015 License Year: 2015

CR Number: 000346009
Paymeni Date: 04-28-15

2014 -2015TPP Paid [

2015 Trader's License | | Update info |

Add Adult Entertainment License
[ Add New Adult Entertainement License i

Location

Corp Name: JIMMY'S SEAFOOD, INC.
Trade Name: JIMMY'S FAMOUS SEAFOOD
Zone Code: 10 '

Phone: 410-633-4040

Block Num: 6526 Shreel: HOLABIRD AVENUE
City: BALTIMORE Siate: MD Zip: 21224

CR Number; 00034009

Portion of Business Used.:
FIRST FLOOR, SECOND FLOOR & REAR GARDEN FOR BUSINESS - BASEMENTFOR STORAGE

Restriction;

LICENSED PREMISES MAY REMAIN OPEN AFTER 2 A.M. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SERVING
FOOD TO PATRONS SEATED AT TABLES FOR DINING.

f Edit the License Location Info I[ Alternate Mailing Address |

Llicense Owners
First Name Last Name {Streel |City State |Zip  jAction [Change Owner
CHRISOVALANTIS [MINADAKIS [6526 HOLABIRD AVENUE [BALTIMORE [MD  [21224 [[Edit. |[Remove Owner |

Comments
Date Comment

Action

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=318220 11/17/2015
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09/24/2015(Alcohol Awareness expires 09/20/18 {John Chrissomallis) Delete |
08/30/2010|04/02/09 $2000 FINE FOR {2/19/09) PAID IN FULL #67311 Delete |
01/19/2010{12/10/09 $125 ADM.FEE PAID IN FULL #70538 | Delete |

12/10/09 Public Hearing re:Violation of rule 4.18.DECISION: RULE 4.18 GUILTY $250/ SUSPENDED
O1/19/20101, | MUST PAY ADM.FEE $125 [ Detete

02/19/0% Public Hearing re: Violation of rules 4.05{a) and 4.05(b, RULE 3.12,RULE 3.02 &

ART.28,SEC.11-304{d){2) &(3) (i) .DECISION: RULE 4.05(a}&(4.05(b)} GUILTY $500,RULE 3.12 GUILTY [—
s $500,RULE 3.02 GUILTY $500 & ART.2B,SEC.11-304{d}(2} &{3}{i) GUILTY $500 & WAIVED ADM FEE Delete )
AND MUST BE PAID BY 3/21/09.FINE $2000

[ Print History (Print Card) |
License num: LB 243 Address: 6526 HOLABIRD AVENUE
Trade Name: JIMMY'S FAMOUS SEAFOOD
Comment:
Add Comment w
Hold Info
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